TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		105/06/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAGE AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS, INC.
Street Address:	3 Research Drive, Suite 300
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29607
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2104460	PREFERRED SUEDE
Registration Number:	2286372	MFLEX
Registration Number:	2499063	PS
Registration Number:	3874538	SAGE AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS
Registration Number:	3858094	SAGE AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS
Registration Number:	2641092	FXC
Registration Number:	2803535	MEZZIO
Registration Number:	2750289	FXC
Registration Number:	3030479	YES ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	3061093	YES ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2989277	PREFERRED SUEDE
Registration Number:	3277697	NO STAINS. NO SMELLS. NO WORRIES.
Registration Number:	3240743	NO STAINS. NO SMELLS. NO WORRIES.
	I	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0223

77791997 Serial Number: SAGE GLOBAL AUTOMOTIVE **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (949)720-0182 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (949) 224-6291 Email: trademark@buchalter.com Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq. Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F6384-1318 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq. /Farah P. Bhatti/ Signature: 09/02/2011 Date: Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release - Sage#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Sage#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Sage#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - Sage#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0224

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Security Agreement, dated as June 18, 2010 (the "Agreement"), executed by Sage Automotive Interiors, Inc., a South Carolina corporation (the "Pledgor") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (the "Bank"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2010, at Reel 4227, Frame 0563 pursuant to which the Pledgor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to its security interest in the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank] [Signature page to follow.]

BN 8945984v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0225

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 6 day of May, 2011.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Signature Page to Reassignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications - Sage

TRADEMARK REEL: 004617 FRAME: 0226

Exhibit A

	THE STREET WAS A DECEMBER OF THE STREET WAS A DESCRIPTION OF T	Trademark	KS		
1900	Serial #: 75181518 Mark: PREFERRE	Filing Dt: 10/15/1996	Reg #: 2104460	Reg. Dt: 10/07/1997	
2	Serial #: 75383246	Filing Dt: 11/03/1997	Reg #: 2286372	Reg. Dt: 10/12/1999	
	Mark: MFLEX				
3	Serial #: 75906938	Filing Dt: 01/31/2000	Reg #: 2499063	Reg. Dt: 10/16/2001	
	Mark: PS	;	THE STATE OF THE S		
4	Serial #: 77791975	Filing Dt: 07/29/2009	Reg #: 3874538	Reg. Dt: 11/09/2010	
	Mark: SAGE AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS				
5	Serial #: 77791997	Filing Dt: 07/29/20	09 Reg #: NC	NE Reg. Dt: NONE	
	Mark: SAGE GLO	OBAL AUTOMOTIVE			
	Serial #: 77833819	Filing Dt: 09/24/2009	Reg #: 3858094	Reg. Dt: 10/05/2010	
6	Mark: SAGE AUT	OMOTIVE INTERIORS			
7	Serial #: 78058969	Filing Dt: 04/18/2001	Reg #: 2641092	Reg. Dt: 10/22/2002	
	Mark: FXC				
8	Serial #: 78073829	Filing Dt: 07/13/2001	Reg #: 2803535	Reg. Dt: 01/06/2004	
	Mark: MEZZIO		20000000000000000000000000000000000000		
9	Serial #: 78114552	Filing Dt: 03/13/2002	Reg #: 2750289	Reg. Dt: 08/12/2003	
	Mark: FXC				
10	Serial #: 78390038	Filing Dt: 03/24/2004	Reg #: 3030479	Reg. Dt: 12/13/2005	
	Mark: YES ESSEN	TTALS			

Exhibit A

[Serial #: 78390050	Filing Dt: 03/24/2004	Reg #: 3061093	Reg. Dt: 02/21/2006
11			Reg #. 5001055	Reg. Dt. 02/21/2000
<u> </u>	Mark: YES ESSE	VIIALS		
····				
12	Serial #: 78405387	Filing Dt: 04/21/2004	Reg #: 2989277	Reg. Dt: 08/30/2005
=	Mark: PREFERRE	ED SUEDE	***************************************	
13	Serial #: 78779526	Filing Dt: 12/22/2005	Reg #: 3277697	Reg. Dt: 08/07/2007
=[Mark: NO STAIN	S. NO SMELLS. NO WO	RRIES.	
14	Serial #: 78779546	Filing Dt: 12/22/2005	Reg #: 3240743	Reg. Dt: 05/08/2007
 [Mark: NO STAIN	S. NO SMELLS. NO WO	RRIES.	
-				

4